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The 10 players with the
best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 29- 3  .906
SCHERZER, M. VIR AL 24- 4  .857
WAINWRIGHT, A. CHI AL 21- 6  .778
MINOR, M. ELY AL 20- 7  .741
PRICE, D. HOL AL 20- 7  .741
BAILEY, H. TIJ AL 19- 6  .760
BUMGARNER, M. DET AL 19-11  .633
SANCHEZ, A. TIJ AL 18- 4  .818
GREINKE, Z. TIJ AL 18- 8  .692
LEE, C. HOL AL 18-11  .621

The 10 players with the
highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL  .906 32
SCHERZER, M. VIR AL  .857 28
SANCHEZ, A. TIJ AL  .818 22
ZIMMERMANN, J. ELY AL  .789 19
WAINWRIGHT, A. CHI AL  .778 27
BAILEY, H. TIJ AL  .760 25
MINOR, M. ELY AL  .741 27
PRICE, D. HOL AL  .741 27
STRASBURG, S. DET AL  .714 21
GREINKE, Z. TIJ AL  .692 26

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP
SANCHEZ, A. TIJ AL 1.40 231.1
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 1.68 267.2
WAINWRIGHT, A. CHI AL 1.77 244.0
SCHERZER, M. VIR AL 2.10 226.2
BUMGARNER, M. DET AL 2.15 222.1
LATOS, M. YSS AL 2.34 227.1
BAILEY, H. TIJ AL 2.36 243.2
WEAVER, J. HOL AL 2.57 185.1
GREINKE, Z. TIJ AL 2.64 211.0
HERNANDEZ, F. CHI AL 2.69 224.1

The 10 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 56.1 267.2
SANCHEZ, A. TIJ AL 55.7 231.1
WAINWRIGHT, A. CHI AL 48.7 244.0
SCHERZER, M. VIR AL 36.8 226.2
BUMGARNER, M. DET AL 35.1 222.1
BAILEY, H. TIJ AL 32.6 243.2
LATOS, M. YSS AL 31.1 227.1
HERNANDEZ, F. CHI AL 21.9 224.1
GREINKE, Z. TIJ AL 21.6 211.0
LEE, C. HOL AL 20.8 236.2

The 10 players with the
most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 267.2 36
HOLLAND, D. SBL AL 244.2 35
WAINWRIGHT, A. CHI AL 244.0 33
BAILEY, H. TIJ AL 243.2 33
LEE, C. HOL AL 236.2 33
SANCHEZ, A. TIJ AL 231.1 30
DIAMOND, S. SBL AL 228.2 32
VERLANDER, J. PIT AL 228.2 32
WOOD, T. TCC AL 228.0 32
LATOS, M. YSS AL 227.1 30

The 10 players with the
lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP
BENOIT, J. DET AL  .095 75.1
UEHARA, K. HOL AL  .099 69.0
NATHAN, J. ELY AL  .127 59.2
COTTS, N. TIJ AL  .133 68.1
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL  .139 267.2
COSART, J. FRE AL  .146 78.0
SANCHEZ, A. TIJ AL  .146 231.1
CARPENTER, D. VIR AL  .149 56.0
HOCHEVAR, L. ELY AL  .151 57.2
BALFOUR, G. ELY AL  .153 58.0

The 10 players with the
most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 36 267.2
HOLLAND, D. SBL AL 35 244.2
STULTS, E. SBL AL 34 217.0
WAINWRIGHT, A. CHI AL 33 244.0
LEE, C. HOL AL 33 236.2
SALE, C. CHI AL 33 226.1
MINOR, M. ELY AL 33 223.2
BUMGARNER, M. DET AL 33 222.1
PARKER, J. ELY AL 33 207.2
GALLARDO, Y. TCC AL 33 205.2

The 11 players with the
most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 29 36
SANCHEZ, A. TIJ AL 27 30
WAINWRIGHT, A. CHI AL 26 33
BUMGARNER, M. DET AL 25 33
SCHERZER, M. VIR AL 24 29
BAILEY, H. TIJ AL 24 32
VERLANDER, J. PIT AL 24 32
LEE, C. HOL AL 24 33
3 players tied at 23

The 10 players with the
most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS
BAILEY, H. TIJ AL 11 32
LATOS, M. YSS AL 9 30
DIAMOND, S. SBL AL 8 32
WOOD, T. TCC AL 8 32
CORBIN, P. DAL AL 7 28
SCHERZER, M. VIR AL 7 29
WAINWRIGHT, A. CHI AL 7 33
ESTRADA, M. BET AL 6 22
COBB, A. BET AL 6 24
HOLLAND, D. SBL AL 6 35

The 27 players with the
most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS
CORBIN, P. DAL AL 6 28
BAILEY, H. TIJ AL 5 32
LATOS, M. YSS AL 4 30
DIAMOND, S. SBL AL 4 32
WAINWRIGHT, A. CHI AL 4 33
HOLLAND, D. SBL AL 4 35
OGANDO, A. TIJ AL 3 21
DETWILER, R. FRE AL 3 22
PEREZ, M. BET AL 3 22
18 players tied at 2
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The 11 players with the
longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS
SCHERZER, M. VIR AL 13 29
WAINWRIGHT, A. CHI AL 5 33
CUMPTON, B. BET AL 4 5
CHATWOOD, T. VIR AL 4 17
GREINKE, Z. TIJ AL 4 30
SANCHEZ, A. TIJ AL 4 30
ZIMMERMANN, J. ELY AL 4 31
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 4 36
3 players tied at 3

The 10 players with the
longest No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW GS
KELLY, J. YSS AL 13 13
HALLADAY, R. 11 11
SMITH, B. TCC AL 11 14
VOLQUEZ, E. PIT AL 10 16
BUEHRLE, M. CWK NL 10 17
ROTH, M. SBL AL 9 9
RAMIREZ, E. BET AL 9 15
HUDSON, T. HOL AL 9 25
NOLASCO, R. FRE AL 9 27
MARQUIS, J. DAL AL 8 16

The 10 players with the
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
MOORE, M. ELY AL 2.7 172.2
NOLASCO, R. FRE AL 3.1 181.2
PHELPS, D. TCC AL 3.1 185.0
GUTHRIE, J. DAL AL 3.2 174.2
WOOD, T. TCC AL 3.2 228.0
STULTS, E. SBL AL 3.7 217.0
ZIMMERMANN, J. ELY AL 3.8 211.2
SALE, C. CHI AL 3.8 226.1
SHIELDS, J. YSS AL 3.8 223.2
LATOS, M. YSS AL 3.8 227.1

The 11 players with the
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
SCHERZER, M. VIR AL 7.1 226.2
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 6.9 267.2
PRICE, D. HOL AL 6.6 185.1
TILLMAN, C. VIR AL 5.3 206.0
JIMENEZ, U. CCC AL 5.1 204.2
de la ROSA, J. VIR AL 5.1 173.1
DIAMOND, S. SBL AL 5.0 228.2
GREINKE, Z. TIJ AL 5.0 211.0
WAINWRIGHT, A. CHI AL 4.9 244.0
2 players tied at 4.7

The 10 players with the
most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP
SCHERZER, M. VIR AL 271 226.2
SANCHEZ, A. TIJ AL 264 231.1
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 233 267.2
WAINWRIGHT, A. CHI AL 218 244.0
HOLLAND, D. SBL AL 204 244.2
STRASBURG, S. DET AL 203 193.0
BAILEY, H. TIJ AL 200 243.2
SALE, C. CHI AL 199 226.1
MINOR, M. ELY AL 197 226.2
LEE, C. HOL AL 197 236.2

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s
SCHERZER, M. VIR AL 10.8 226.2
SANCHEZ, A. TIJ AL 10.3 231.1
STRASBURG, S. DET AL 9.5 193.0
SLOWEY, K. FRE AL 9.3 170.0
MILLER, S. YSS AL 8.4 164.0
NOLASCO, R. FRE AL 8.4 181.2
WAINWRIGHT, A. CHI AL 8.0 244.0
CORBIN, P. DAL AL 8.0 209.1
TILLMAN, C. VIR AL 8.0 206.0
JIMENEZ, U. CCC AL 8.0 204.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 7.0 267.2
SANCHEZ, A. TIJ AL 7.1 231.1
WAINWRIGHT, A. CHI AL 7.2 244.0
SCHERZER, M. VIR AL 7.6 226.2
WEAVER, J. HOL AL 8.2 185.1
GREINKE, Z. TIJ AL 8.3 211.0
LATOS, M. YSS AL 8.6 227.1
BUMGARNER, M. DET AL 8.9 222.1
ZIMMERMANN, J. ELY AL 9.0 211.2
BAILEY, H. TIJ AL 9.2 235.2

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
GALLARDO, Y. TCC AL 14.5 205.2
NIESE, J. SBL AL 14.3 189.1
PHELPS, D. TCC AL 14.2 185.0
GUTHRIE, J. DAL AL 13.7 174.2
STULTS, E. SBL AL 13.2 217.0
SLOWEY, K. FRE AL 13.0 170.0
MILLER, S. YSS AL 12.0 164.0
DIAMOND, S. SBL AL 11.9 228.2
FELDMAN, S. CCC AL 11.8 190.0
NOLASCO, R. FRE AL 11.8 181.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 4.3 267.2
SANCHEZ, A. TIJ AL 4.5 231.1
SCHERZER, M. VIR AL 4.8 226.2
BUMGARNER, M. DET AL 5.7 222.1
WAINWRIGHT, A. CHI AL 6.0 244.0
GREINKE, Z. TIJ AL 6.1 211.0
MOORE, M. ELY AL 6.2 172.2
WEAVER, J. HOL AL 6.3 185.1
ZIMMERMANN, J. ELY AL 6.4 211.2
LATOS, M. YSS AL 6.5 227.1

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
PHELPS, D. TCC AL 11.0 185.0
STULTS, E. SBL AL 11.0 217.0
GUTHRIE, J. DAL AL 11.0 174.2
NIESE, J. SBL AL 10.9 189.1
GALLARDO, Y. TCC AL 10.2 205.2
SLOWEY, K. FRE AL 9.9 170.0
DIAMOND, S. SBL AL 9.8 228.2
NOLASCO, R. FRE AL 9.6 181.2
KLUBER, C. TIJ AL 8.7 172.0
FELDMAN, S. CCC AL 8.1 190.0
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The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
WAINWRIGHT, A. CHI AL 1.0 244.0
PRICE, D. HOL AL 1.3 185.1
WEAVER, J. HOL AL 1.7 185.1
GARZA, M. CCC AL 1.8 178.0
LEE, C. HOL AL 1.8 236.2
DIAMOND, S. SBL AL 1.9 228.2
STULTS, E. SBL AL 1.9 217.0
LATOS, M. YSS AL 2.0 227.1
CORBIN, P. DAL AL 2.0 209.1
BAILEY, H. TIJ AL 2.1 235.2

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
MOORE, M. ELY AL 4.4 172.2
JIMENEZ, U. CCC AL 4.1 204.2
GALLARDO, Y. TCC AL 4.0 205.2
MILLER, S. YSS AL 3.6 164.0
FELDMAN, S. CCC AL 3.6 190.0
COBB, A. BET AL 3.4 163.1
HOLLAND, D. SBL AL 3.3 244.2
SHIELDS, J. YSS AL 3.3 223.2
STRASBURG, S. DET AL 3.2 193.0
NIESE, J. SBL AL 3.1 189.1

The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
SANCHEZ, A. TIJ AL  .47 231.1
CORBIN, P. DAL AL  .60 209.1
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL  .61 267.2
GARZA, M. CCC AL  .61 178.0
VERLANDER, J. PIT AL  .63 228.2
FELDMAN, S. CCC AL  .66 190.0
WAINWRIGHT, A. CHI AL  .66 244.0
HERNANDEZ, F. CHI AL  .68 224.1
BAILEY, H. TIJ AL  .69 235.2
DIAMOND, S. SBL AL  .71 228.2

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
STULTS, E. SBL AL 1.45 217.0
SANTANA, E. CCC AL 1.39 213.2
TILLMAN, C. VIR AL 1.27 206.0
PHELPS, D. TCC AL 1.26 185.0
WEAVER, J. HOL AL 1.21 185.1
NOLASCO, R. FRE AL 1.14 181.2
PRICE, D. HOL AL 1.07 185.1
JIMENEZ, U. CCC AL 1.06 204.2
MINOR, M. ELY AL 1.05 223.2
SALE, C. CHI AL 1.03 226.1


